	JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTC 10 MAY 20
FORM PTO 1595 AD 581	-40 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MAY 20
06-27-2002 ATION F	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	TS ONLY
PATEN le Commission	Our Docket No.: <u>13963NP</u>
102136590	iginal documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Georges Rossi; Louis Finet; Francis Freynet and Bernard Michel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No DSSC (ies) attached? </pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALSTOM Power Hydro Street Address: 82 avenue Leon Blum City: Grenoble State/Country: France Zip: F-38100 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_No
Execution Date: 27 March 2002	
20 Mar 2002; 8 Mar 2002; 8 Ma Title: METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A PELTON TURBINE WHEEL A. Patent Application No. 19 Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: Suite 309,	X Enclosed
1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, VA 22202-3124	8. Deposit account number:
(703) 415-2555	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	UBIX THIES OFACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document.	igging information is true and correct and any attached
Ralph A. Dowell 26,868	<u>10 May 2002</u>
Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments and document:2
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washingto	n, D.C. 20231
17/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 10129792	
FC:581 40.00 OF	

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0635

## Assignment

ROSSI Georges - 27 allée des Mésanges - F-38330 SAINT-ISMIER / FR FINET Louis - 49 rue de la République - F-38450 VIF / FR Whereas, I/We, FREYNET Francis - 74 avenue de Constantine F-38100 GRENOBLE / FR MICHEL Bernard - Lotissement les Guillardières ٦f F-38410 VAULNAVEYS LE BAS / FR

, have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A PELTON TURBINE WHEEL

and filed an application for Patent of the United States of imerica therefor on 19 , Ser. No.

ALSTOM Power Hydro Whereas, 82 avenue Léon Blum F-38100 GRENOBLE / FR

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor ;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby icknowledged,

ROSSI Georges, FINET Louis, hereby sell, assign I/We. FREYNET Francis and MICHEL Bernard ALSTOM Power Hydro (assignee), and transfer to the aforesaid its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assigned its successors and assigns ; and I/we will execute without further consileration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Gunchle	(FRANCE) on March 27, 20029
Witnesses : CAPUOZZO	Georges ROSSI
Coston C. M. COUSTOU	Francis FREYNET
RECORDED: 05/10/2002	REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 05/10/2002